
Suzanne Steab <suzannesteab@utah.gov>

Fwd: Subject: PacifiCorp’s Deer Creek Mine – C/015/0018 – Mill Fork South 
Permit Extension
1 message

Daron Haddock <daronhaddock@utah.gov> Mon, Jul 14, 2014 at 11:16 AM
To: Suzanne Steab <suzannesteab@utah.gov>, Steve Christensen <stevechristensen@utah.gov>, "Dean, 
Dana" <danadean@utah.gov>

Just forwarding this for your information.  It looks like we can close out the Mill Fork South Extension 
project.  Thanks.  Daron

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Fleck, Ken >Kenneth.Fleck@pacificorp.com<
Date: Mon, Jul 14, 2014 at 8:49 AM
Subject: Subject: PacifiCorp’s Deer Creek Mine – C/015/0018 – Mill Fork South Permit Extension
To: "Caveny, Nicole <ncaveny@osmre.gov> (ncaveny@osmre.gov)" <ncaveny@osmre.gov>, 
"'daronhaddock@utah.gov' (daronhaddock@utah.gov)" <daronhaddock@utah.gov>
Cc: "Semborski, Chuck" <Charles.Semborski@pacificorp.com>, "Child, Scott" 
<Scott.Child@pacificorp.com>, "Oakley, Dennis" <Dennis.Oakley@pacificorp.com>, "Tonc, Louie" 
<Louie.Tonc@pacificorp.com>

Nicole:

Please be advised that PacifiCorp is no longer pursuing the permit area extension known as the Mill Fork 
South Permit Extension to include the recent federal coal lease modifications.  Based on the results of our 
exploration, the reserves within this area are of substandard coal quality and will not be marketable. The 
Office of Surface Mining does not need to pursue this matter any further.  Thank you for the work that you 
have done thus far. 

Please call me if you have any questions, or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Ken

Kenneth S. Fleck

Geology and Environmental Affairs Manager

Energy West Mining Company

P.O. Box 301
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15 North Main Street

Huntington, Utah  84528

(435) 687-4712

-- 

Daron R. Haddock

Coal Program Manager
Utah Division of Oil, Gas & Mining
(801) 538-5325
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